08-25-1998

8	1/13	198
	$\overline{}$	

FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
!		PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER C	100799470	IGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF
Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and Address of Re- Name:	CEP/ING PARTY(IS):
DONALD L. ACKER	ORANGE-CO	O OF FLORIDA, INC.
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?	YES 3 No INTERNAL ADDRESS	942 U.
3 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X ASSIGNMENT MERGER SECURITY AGREEMENT CHANGE OF NAME OTHER OTHER	STREET ADDRESS 2020 Hwy. 17 Bartow, Florid	
EXECUTION DATE August 6, 1998	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADD	PRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES X NO
4 APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) IF THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING FILED	TOGETHER ALTH A NEW APPLICATION, THE EXECUTION DA August 6, 1998	TE OF THE APPLICATION IS:
A. PATENT APPLICATION NO(s)	B PATENT No(s).:	
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE OF DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED NAME C. Douglas McDonald, Jr., Esc.	5 TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICA	TIONS AND PATENTS INVOLVED: 1
INTERNAL ADDRESS: Carlton Fields, et al.	7 TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
NEXMB 0000009 0913347 STREET ADDRESS: P. O. Box 3239 Tampa, PL 33601-323	8 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER	ARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
	[10 Not Use this Space	
9 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		
	oing information is true and correct and any attached of	copy is a true copy of the original document
Name of Person Signing Signature		DATE

08/21/1998 03 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **DONALD L. ACKER**, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

RECEIVING SAME

8/6/48

NOZZLE FOR DISPENSING CONTAINER AND RECEPTACLE FOR

Title of Invention:

Date of Execution:

RECORDED: 08/13/1998

WHEREAS, ORANGE-CO OF FLORIDA, INC. , hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is de acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent whose granted on the same:	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar lawful money paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assignor assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assuccessors and assign, all right, title and interest mand to the said invention, said application for United State Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all of throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversistes, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as a exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.	has sold, ssignee's es Letters countries versions, fully and
Assignor further agrees that he wiff, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, of with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge an all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instru assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to a maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereth Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	d deliver ments of obtain or
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name and delivered this Assignee this 6 day of AUGUST . 1998. DONALD L. ACKER	nment to
On this	ped to the
Personally Known or 11 Produced Identification (Typ	e)

PATENT REEL: 9394 FRAME: 0073